
 PEYKO
 Com

plete Piano M
usic, Volum

e Tw
o ~ Korostelyov

TO
CC 0105

 P
EY

KO
 C

om
pl

et
e 

Pi
an

o 
M

us
ic

, V
ol

um
e 

Tw
o 

~ 
Ko

ro
st

el
yo

v
TO

CC
 0

10
5

DDD

© Toccata Classics, London, 2015
P Toccata Classics, London, 2015

TOCCATA CLASSICS 
16 Dalkeith Court, 
Vincent Street, 
London SW1P 4HH, UK

Tel: +44/0 207 821 5020	
E-mail: info@toccataclassics.com

The Russian composer Nikolai Peyko (1916–95) studied with Myaskovsky at the Moscow 
Conservatoire, where he later became Shostakovich’s teaching assistant and then an important 
teacher in his own right. Peyko’s piano music shares Shostakovich’s fondness for irony and 
Prokofiev’s for driving march-rhythms and playful good humour. Each of the two CDs in this complete 
recording of his piano music ends with one of Peyko’s two works for two pianos, in this instance the 
wildly exciting Concert Variations – the first time that any of this music has been heard in its entirety.

Made in Germany

NIKOLAI PEYKO Complete Piano Music, Volume Two

first recordings
TT 64:27

TOCC 0105

	 Concert Etude (1940)   	 4:19

Sonatina No. 1 in D major  (1942)	 15:13
	 I	 Allegro con spirito	 6:25
	 II 	 Larghetto	 4:15
	 III 	 Finale. Allegro	 4:33

	 Sonatina-Skazka in D minor (1943)	 5:27                           

Piano Sonata No. 3 (1988)	 15:51
	 I	 Toccata. Allegro molto	 4:00
	 II 	 Intrada and Aria. Lamento. Andante	 3:54
	 III 	 Scherzo	 2:17
	 IV 	 Prelude and Fugue. Adagio	 5:40

Sonata for the Left Hand (1992)	 12:58
	 I 	 Allegro	 2:29
	 II 	 Adagio	 4:05
	 III	 Moderato	 2.45
	 IV 	 Sostenuto	 4:39
			 
	 Concert Variations for two pianos (1983)	 9:24

Dmitry Korostelyov, piano
Maria Dzhemesiuk, piano 14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14


