



The Russian composer Nikolai Peyko (1916–95) studied with Myaskovsky at the Moscow Conservatoire, where he later became Shostakovich's teaching assistant and then an important teacher in his own right. Peyko's piano music shares Shostakovich's fondness for irony and Prokofiev's for driving march-rhythms and playful good humour. Each of the two CDs in this complete recording of his piano music ends with one of Peyko's two works for two pianos, in this instance the wildly exciting *Concert Variations* – the first time that any of this music has been heard in its entirety.

NIKOLAI PEYKO Complete Piano Music, Volume Two

<input type="checkbox"/> 1	<i>Concert Etude</i> (1940)	4:19	<i>Sonata for the Left Hand</i> (1992)	12:58
	<i>Sonatina No. 1 in D major</i> (1942)	15:13	<input type="checkbox"/> 10 I <i>Allegro</i>	2:29
<input type="checkbox"/> 2	I <i>Allegro con spirito</i>	6:25	<input type="checkbox"/> 11 II <i>Adagio</i>	4:05
<input type="checkbox"/> 3	II <i>Larghetto</i>	4:15	<input type="checkbox"/> 12 III <i>Moderato</i>	2.45
<input type="checkbox"/> 4	III <i>Finale. Allegro</i>	4:33	<input type="checkbox"/> 13 IV <i>Sostenuto</i>	4:39
<input type="checkbox"/> 5	<i>Sonatina-Skazka</i> in D minor (1943)	5:27	<input type="checkbox"/> 14 <i>Concert Variations</i> for two pianos (1983)	9:24
	<i>Piano Sonata No. 3</i> (1988)	15:51		
<input type="checkbox"/> 6	I <i>Toccata. Allegro molto</i>	4:00		
<input type="checkbox"/> 7	II <i>Intrada and Aria. Lamento. Andante</i>	3:54		
<input type="checkbox"/> 8	III <i>Scherzo</i>	2:17		TT 64:27
<input type="checkbox"/> 9	IV <i>Prelude and Fugue. Adagio</i>	5:40		FIRST RECORDINGS

Dmitry Korostelyov, piano
Maria Dzhemesiuk, piano 14

DDD



MADE IN GERMANY